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 
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
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
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
 


 


 








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





) × 100








   DW) × 100




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

 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.1

68
07

15
4.

13
95

.1
7.

1.
1.

7 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 jo

ur
na

l-
ir

sh
s.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

7-
09

 ]
 

                             4 / 13

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.16807154.1395.17.1.1.7
http://journal-irshs.ir/article-1-69-fa.html


 [
 D

O
R

: 2
0.

10
01

.1
.1

68
07

15
4.

13
95

.1
7.

1.
1.

7 
] 

 [
 D

ow
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 jo

ur
na

l-
ir

sh
s.

ir
 o

n 
20

25
-0

7-
09

 ]
 

                             5 / 13

https://dor.isc.ac/dor/20.1001.1.16807154.1395.17.1.1.7
http://journal-irshs.ir/article-1-69-fa.html


              
 

                




 







   
   
 





   
   
  





   
   
    

 



 
  
   



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 

 






 

    

    

   




 
   
    
    

  



   
   
    

  


µ 
    
    
   

 

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       

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

      
       

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






           

   
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
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  

            
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
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
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 

   
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 



       



 

           


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  




    



 

             
     

            
  
           
            
    
   
    

        


 
 

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